PHONE

COL X,
Llopd's Register of Shipping,

71, Fenchurch Street, E.C. 3.

1st August, 1935,

Dear Sirs,

With reference to your letter of the 4th lay last,
and to previous correspondence respecting the new Hotorship
®JOLLY DAYS"™, I have to inform you that $he Soclety's
Surveyors at Southempton have forwarded a letter addressed
to them by the Engine Bullders, liessrs. Petters Limited,
to the effect that the Owner, lr. F. W, Horlock has not yet
received the certificate for the machinery of the vessel.

In view of the fact that the certificates for the
hull and machinery of thls vessel were forwarded teo you on
the 7th Yay last to be handed to the Dullders, lessrs. John
Lewia = Sons, at their special request, I shall be glad if
you will be good enough to enquire of the _uilders whether
both certificates have yet been handed over to the Owner.

I am, Dear Sirs,
Yours faithfully,

S ! Lloyd's Register
. Foundation
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